AUD 50.25-640 nE - -
800 4 3w M\\%\
e o, AUDATOR
ACCEPTANCE iy i et

8Y -
Portland, Oregon,...___ April 23 . 19.31

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Auditor of the City of Portland.
Room 202, City Hall

Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Sir:

This i3 to advise the Cify of Portland, Oregon, that I hereby accept the terms and provisions of
Ordinance No. 151428, passed by the Council April 22, 1981, authorizing an amendment
to Contract #19082 between the City of Portland and Multnomah County acting by and

through the Metropolitan Arts Commission (City), and Sharon Gilmore, (Artist), é’é;é’ hind

YeARNEL PokTLAND, 0 G720
N—uf~Pet{ygNTW?r4%%—Pﬁrt1and Oreqon 97210, extending the completion date to

June 30, 19871,

and in consideration of the benefits to be received thereunder by me I hereby agree to abide by and

perform each and all of the terms and provisions thereof applicable to me.

Very truly yours,

Sharon Gilmore

[COlslé"(k)IlSATE )
_,dﬁiyifiléfxﬁ ...............................
_:2_-__-:.:--_--- -;_--_-3-.‘..;.-’_ ......... ? ' Zl:
Address
APPROVED AS TO FORM WP N Kean

APP""‘}/"% /9 %“_’E E«;‘Lt/al)c// ol 9 ’2/0-

City Attorncy

*When an acceptance is required from a firm or corporation the Acceptance must be signed by an officer
of the frm or corporation stating his or her official title, and corporations must affix the corporate seal.



FaTah T

URpD

INAT

a T T

CE No. 1H149s

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to Contract #19082 between |
the CITY OF PORTLAND and MULTNOMAH COUNTY acting by and through
the Metropolitan Arts Commission (City), and Sharon Gilmore,
(Artist), 2336 N.W. Pettygrove, #E, Portland, Oregon 97210,
extending the completion date to June 30, 1981, and declaring
an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

1.

The City entered into Contract £19082 with Sharon Gilmore to
provide four off-loom woven rope sculptures and three dance
performances, to be completed March 31, 198l. The City agreed
to provide space for the completed artwork by January 1, 1981.

A delay has occured in locating an appropriate site, because
of the size of the sculpture, requiring an extension of time.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Cowncil directs:

a.

The Auditor and the Conmissioner of Public Affairs to execute
on behalf of the City an amending contract with Sharon Gilmore,
2336 N.W. Pettygrove #E, Portland, Cregon 97210, extending
the conpletion date to June 30, 1981.

This Ordinance shall be an effective amendment to Contract
£#19082, when the acceptance form has been signed by Sharon
Gilmore, approved by the City Attormey and filed with the
City Auditor.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay

in proceeding with the contract may unnecessarily deprive the
citizens of Multnomah County and the City of Portland of the
services being provided; therefore, this Ordinance shall be
effective upan acceptance by Sharon Gilmore, in such form as
provided by the City Auditor and approved by the City Attomey
and after its passage by the Council, and declaring an emergency.

Passed by the Council, APR 2 2 1381
Camidssioner Schwab

April 15, 1981
Diane Betcher

Attest:

of Portland

Page No.



THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED

AS FOLLOWS:
Yeas Nays
JORDAN
LINDBERG
SCHWAB
STRACHAN .,:"
IVANCIE

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR

JORDAN

LINDBERG

SCHWAB

STRACHAN

IVANCILE

Calendar No. 1221

ORDINANCE No. 514928

Title

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment]
to Contract #19082 between the CITY OF
PCORTLAND and MULTNOMAH COUNTY acting by
and through the Metropolitan Arts Com-
mission (City), and Sharan Gilmore,
(Artist), 2336 N.W. Pettygrove, #E,
Portland, Oregon 97210, extending the
campletion date to June 30, 1981, and
declaring an emergency.

Filed APR 1 6 1981

GEORGE YERKOVICH

AudjsaT oF the CITY CF PORTLAND
C
B

4 Deputy

INTRODUCED BY

Commissicner Sg‘ hwab

NOTE M/{ { COMMISSIONER
Affairs Z%

. 14
l‘lnuncm'/

Administration

Safety
Utilitics
Works
BUREAU APPROVAL
Burcau:
Metropolitan Arts Commission
Prepared By: Date:

Diane Betcher 4/15/81

Budget Impact Review:

& Completed {3 Not required
urud@ Lcdd f—‘-
CALENDAR
Consent / Regular
NOTI:D BY
City Attorney
City Auditor

City Enginecr






